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TARIFF DECISION LIST No. 118—continued
MISCELLANEOUS—continued
Rates of Duty Effective

Tariff Goods Part | List

Item No. II | No.
Normal B.P. Other Pref. | Ref. From To
Decisions Cancelled—continued:
73.40.497 | Shackles. . .approved: .
Approved:
Ronstan...RF 173 86

84.59.102 | Presses. . .material 10
85.01.041 | Current. . .breakers 65
87.14.059 | Dayton. . .semi-trailers 101

Dated at Wellington this 27th day of November 1975.

J. A. KEAN, Comptroller of Customs.

Ministry of Works and Development—Schedule of Civil Engineering and Building Contracts of 820,000 or More in Value

Name of Works

Civil Engineering—
Bitumen coating of steel piles

S.H. 12: Te Paki Stream bridge replacement .. ..
S.H. 2: Masterton: chip seal 1975-76: Ngawapurua-Rimutaka Hill ..
Devonport Naval Base: asphaltic concrete paving No. 2 .. ..
Installation of a fire sprinkler system: Glenelg Health Camp ..
AUM: Karangahape Road eastern retaining wall: anchor tunnel lining

Weymouth Girls® Training Centre: swimming pool

Building—

MWD Depot, Gore: new amenities and garage block .. ..
University of Canterbury, Ilam: new substation—Forest Research Institute
Manawatu Youth Institution, Palmerston North .. .. ..
DSIR New packing shed: Research Orchard, Appleby

NZPO Tauranga: line store and depot

Successful Tenderer

Wilkins and Davies Construction Co.

Ltd.

Bitumix Ltd.

Co. Ltd.

Jones and Cooper Ltd.
J. W. O’Connor Ltd.

L. A. H. Mason Ltd.
A. R. Tuffnall Ltd.
Street Construction Ltd.

Paterson Contracting Ltd.
Oldfield Asphalts Ltd.

Reliance Fire Fight.iﬁg Equibhent Lt.d'.

N.Z. Concrete Spraying and Pumping
Doughty Swimming Pools Ltd.

Amount of
Tender
Accepted

3
79,544.00

61,942.00
64.543.50
24.700.00
21,047.00
39.555.40

55,000.00

36,900.00
21,411.29

. 3,116,799.00

50,609.24
408,700.00

N. C. McLEOD, Commissioner of Works.

Notice Under the Regulations Act 1936

PURSUANT to the Regulations Act 1936, notice is hereby given of the making of regulations as under:

Authority for Enactment

Subsection (3a), section 39, Weights and
Measures Act 1925

Companies Act 1955 ..

Section 123, Customs Act 1966

Gaming Act 1908 .. .. ..

Judicature Act 1908, Industrial Relations
Act 1973, Workers’ Compensation Act
1956, Maori Affairs Act 1953, Mag-
istrates’ Courts Act 1947, Ombudsmen
Act 1975, Public Revenues Act 1953

Section 19 (1a), Legal Aid Act 1969 (as
inserted by section 8 (2), Legal Aid
Amendment Act 1974)

Transport Act 1962 ..

Shops and Offices Act 1955

Tokelau Islands Act 1948

Transport Act 1962 ..

Section 58, Wool Marketing Corporation
Act 1972
Social Security Act 1964

Agricultural Chemicals Regulations 1968

Title or Subject-matter

Weights and Measures Metric Packages Notice 1975 . .

Companies Regulations 1956, Amendment No. 4 ..

Customs Tariff (Miscellaneous) Amendment Order
(No. 2) 1975

Housie Regulations 1975 .. .. ..

Judicial and Other Statutory Salaries Order (No. 3) 1975

Legal Aid (Disposable Income) Order (No. 2) 1975 ..

Motor Drivers Regulations 1964, Amendment No. 14

Shops and Offices Exempted Goods Order 1975

Tokelau Islands Crimes Regulations 1975 .. ..

Transport (Vehicular Traffic Road Closure) Regulations
1965, Amendment No. 3

Wool Marketing Corporation Regulations 1974,
Amendment No. 2

Social Security (Dental Benefits) Regulations 1960,
Amendment No. 9

Revocation of Agricultural Chemicals (Pelleted Insecti-
cide Specification) Notices .. .

Copies can be purchased from Government Publications Bookshops—State Advances Buildi

Auckland 1; Barton Street (P.O. Box 857), Hamiiton; Mul
Wellington 1; Rutherford House, Wellington 1; 130
(P.O. Box 1104), Dunedin. Prices for quantities supp

Oxford

Serial
Number

1975/271

1975/272
1975/273

1975/274
1975/275

1975/276

1975/277
1975/278
1975/279
1975/280
1975/281

1975/282

1975/283

Date
of
Enactment

20/11/75

24/11/75
24/11/75

24/11/75
24/11/75

24/11/75

24/11/75
24/11/75
24/11/75
24/11/75
24/11/75

24/11/75

21/11/75

Price
(Postage
Free)

10c

10c
10c

10c
10c

10c

10c

ng, Rutland Street (P.O. Box 5344),
grave Street (Private Bag), Wellington 1; World Trade Center, Cubacade,
Terrace (P.O. Box 1721), Christchurch 1; T. and G. Building, Princes Street
lied on application. Copies may be ordered by quoting serial number.

A. R. SHEARER, Government Printer.



