TARIFF DECISION LIST No. 118-continued

MISCELLANEOUS—continued

Tariff	Goods				Rates of Duty				List	Effective	
Item No.					Normal	B.P.	Other Pref.	II Ref.	No.	From	To
Decisions C	Cancelled—continued:				1		1				
73.40.497	Shacklesapproved: Approved:	••	••			••	••				
	RonstanRF 173								86	••	• •
84.59.102	Presses material					• •		• • •	10	••	•
85.01.041	Currentbreakers								65	••	•
87.14.059	Daytonsemi-trailers								101		

Dated at Wellington this 27th day of November 1975.

J. A. KEAN, Comptroller of Customs.

Ministry of Works and Development-Schedule of Civil Engineering and Building Contracts of \$20,000 or More in Value

Bitumen coating of steel piles	Name of Works Civil Engineering—		Successful Tenderer	Amount of Tender Accepted \$	
S.H. 12: Te Paki Stream bridge replacement S.H. 2: Masterton: chip seal 1975–76: Ngawapurua–Rimutaka Hill Devonport Naval Base: asphaltic concrete paving No. 2 Installation of a fire sprinkler system: Glenelg Health Camp AUM: Karangahape Road eastern retaining wall: anchor tunnel lining Weymouth Girls' Training Centre: swimming pool MWD Depot, Gore: new amenities and garage block University of Canterbury, Ilam: new substation—Forest Research Institute Manawatu Youth Institution, Palmerston North DSIR New packing shed: Research Orchard, Appleby NZPO Tauranga: line store and depot Ltd. Paterson Contracting Ltd. 61,942.00 Odifield Asphalts Ltd. 94,700.00 Situmix Ltd. 94,700.00 N.Z. Concrete Spraying and Pumping 39,555.40 Co. Ltd. Doughty Swimming Pools Ltd. 55,000.00 Jones and Cooper Ltd. 1, W. O'Connor Ltd. 21,411.29 1, W. O'Connor Ltd. 36,900.00 1, W. O'Connor Ltd. 31,116,799.00 A. R. Tuffnall Ltd. 50,609.24 NZPO Tauranga: line store and depot Street Construction Ltd. 408,700.00			Wilkins and Davies Construction Co.	79.544.00	
S.H. 12: Te Paki Stream bridge replacement S.H. 2: Masterton: chip seal 1975–76: Ngawapurua – Rimutaka Hill Devonport Naval Base: asphaltic concrete paving No. 2 Installation of a fire sprinkler system: Glenelg Health Camp AUM: Karangahape Road eastern retaining wall: anchor tunnel lining Weymouth Girls' Training Centre: swimming pool MWD Depot, Gore: new amenities and garage block University of Canterbury, Ilam: new substation—Forest Research Institute Manawatu Youth Institution, Palmerston North DSIR New packing shed: Research Orchard, Appleby NZPO Tauranga: line store and depot Paterson Contracting Ltd. 61,942.00 Oldfield Asphalts Ltd. 24,700.00 Reliance Fire Fighting Equipment Ltd. 21,047.00 N.Z. Concrete Spraying and Pumping Co. Ltd. Doughty Swimming Pools Ltd. 55,000.00 Jones and Cooper Ltd. 36,900.00 21,411.29 L. A. H. Mason Ltd. 31,116,799.00 A. R. Tuffnall Ltd. 50,609.24 NZPO Tauranga: line store and depot Street Construction Ltd. 408,700.00	Bitumen coating of steel piles	• •		,	
S.H. 2: Masterton: chip seal 1975–76: Ngawapurua – Rimutaka Hill Devonport Naval Base: asphaltic concrete paving No. 2 Installation of a fire sprinkler system: Glenelg Health Camp AUM: Karangahape Road eastern retaining wall: anchor tunnel lining Weymouth Girls' Training Centre: swimming pool Building— MWD Depot, Gore: new amenities and garage block University of Canterbury, Ilam: new substation—Forest Research Institute Manawatu Youth Institution, Palmerston North DSIR New packing shed: Research Orchard, Appleby NZPO Tauranga: line store and depot Oldfield Asphalts Ltd 24,700.00 24,700.00 39,555.40 N.Z. Concrete Spraying and Pumping Co. Ltd. Doughty Swimming Pools Ltd 55,000.00 Jones and Cooper Ltd 36,900.00 21,411.29 4. R. Tuffnall Ltd 31,116,799.00 4. R. Tuffnall Ltd 50,609.24 50,609.24 50,609.24	S H 12: Te Paki Stream bridge replacement		Paterson Contracting Ltd		
Devonport Naval Base: asphaltic concrete paving No. 2 Installation of a fire sprinkler system: Glenelg Health Camp AUM: Karangahape Road eastern retaining wall: anchor tunnel lining Weymouth Girls' Training Centre: swimming pool Building— MWD Depot, Gore: new amenities and garage block University of Canterbury, Ilam: new substation—Forest Research Institute Manawatu Youth Institution, Palmerston North DSIR New packing shed: Research Orchard, Appleby NZPO Tauranga: line store and depot No. 2 Reliance Fire Fighting Equipment Ltd. 21,047.00 21,047.0	S.H. 2: Masterton: chip seal 1975-76: Ngawapurua-Rimutaka Hill				
Installation of a fire sprinkler system: Glenelg Health Camp AUM: Karangahape Road eastern retaining wall: anchor tunnel lining Weymouth Girls' Training Centre: swimming pool Building— MWD Depot, Gore: new amenities and garage block University of Canterbury, Ilam: new substation—Forest Research Institute Manawatu Youth Institution, Palmerston North DSIR New packing shed: Research Orchard, Appleby NZPO Tauranga: line store and depot NZ. Concrete Spraying and Pumping Co. Ltd. Doughty Swimming Pools Ltd. 55,000.00 Jones and Cooper Ltd. J. W. O'Connor Ltd. 21,411.29 L. A. H. Mason Ltd. 36,900.00 L. A. R. Tuffnall Ltd. 50,609.24 NZPO Tauranga: line store and depot Street Construction Ltd. 408,700.00	Devopport Naval Base: asphaltic concrete paving No. 2		Bitumix Ltd.		
Weymouth Girls' Training Centre: swimming pool	Installation of a fire sprinkler system: Glenelg Health Camp		Reliance Fire Fighting Equipment Ltd.		
Building— MWD Depot, Gore: new amenities and garage block University of Canterbury, Ilam: new substation—Forest Research Institute Manawatu Youth Institution, Palmerston North DSIR New packing shed: Research Orchard, Appleby NZPO Tauranga: line store and depot MWD Depot, Gore: new amenities and garage block Jones and Cooper Ltd. J. W. O'Connor Ltd. L. A. H. Mason Ltd. 36,900.00 L. A. H. Mason Ltd. A. R. Tuffnall Ltd. 50,609.24 NZPO Tauranga: line store and depot Street Construction Ltd. 408,700.00	AUM: Karangahape Road eastern retaining wall: anchor tunnel lining	• •	Co. Ltd.	•	
MWD Depot, Gore: new amenities and garage block University of Canterbury, Ilam: new substation—Forest Research Institute Manawatu Youth Institution, Palmerston North DSIR New packing shed: Research Orchard, Appleby NZPO Tauranga: line store and depot Jones and Cooper Ltd. J. W. O'Connor Ltd. L. A. H. Mason Ltd. A. R. Tuffnall Ltd. Street Construction Ltd. 36,900.00 21,411.29 A. R. Tuffnall Ltd. 50,609.24 NZPO Tauranga: line store and depot 36,900.00 21,410.29 36,900.00 21,411.29 36,900.00 21,411.29 36,900.00 21,411.29 36,900.00 21,411.29 36,900.00	Weymouth Girls' Training Centre: swimming pool	• •	Doughty Swimming Pools Ltd	55,000.00	
MWD Depot, Gore: new amenities and garage block University of Canterbury, Ilam: new substation—Forest Research Institute Manawatu Youth Institution, Palmerston North DSIR New packing shed: Research Orchard, Appleby NZPO Tauranga: line store and depot Jones and Cooper Ltd. J. W. O'Connor Ltd. L. A. H. Mason Ltd. A. R. Tuffnall Ltd. Street Construction Ltd. 36,900.00 21,411.29 A. R. Tuffnall Ltd. 50,609.24 NZPO Tauranga: line store and depot 36,900.00 21,410.29 36,900.00 21,411.29 36,900.00 21,411.29 36,900.00 21,411.29 36,900.00 21,411.29 36,900.00	Building—				
University of Canterbury, Ilam: new substation—Forest Research Institute Manawatu Youth Institution, Palmerston North DSIR New packing shed: Research Orchard, Appleby NZPO Tauranga: line store and depot J. W. O'Connor Ltd. L. A. H. Mason Ltd. A. R. Tuffnall Ltd. 50,609.24 NZPO Tauranga: line store and depot Street Construction Ltd. 408,700.00					
Manawatu Youth Institution, Palmerston North L. A. H. Mason Ltd	University of Canterbury, Ilam: new substation—Forest Research Institute				
DSIR New packing shed: Research Orchard, Appleby A. R. Tuffnall Ltd 30,009.24 NZPO Tauranga: line store and depot Street Construction Ltd 408,700.00	Manawatu Youth Institution, Palmerston North				
NZPO Tauranga: line store and depot	DSIR New packing shed: Research Orchard, Appleby	• •			
	NZPO Tauranga: line store and depot	• •		408,700.00	

N. C. McLEOD, Commissioner of Works.

Notice Under the Regulations Act 1936

Pursuant to the Regulations Act 1936, no	tice is hereby given of the making of regulations as unde	r:	Date	Price
Authority for Enactment	Title or Subject-matter	Serial Number	of Enactment	(Postage Free)
Subsection (3A), section 39, Weights and Measures Act 1925	Weights and Measures Metric Packages Notice 1975	1975/271	20/11/75	10c
Companies Act 1955 Section 123, Customs Act 1966	Companies Regulations 1956, Amendment No. 4 Customs Tariff (Miscellaneous) Amendment Order	1975/272 1975/273	24/11/75 24/11/75	10c 10c
Gaming Act 1908	(No. 2) 1975 Housie Regulations 1975 Judicial and Other Statutory Salaries Order (No. 3) 1975	1975/274 1975/275	24/11/75 24/11/75	10c 10c
1956, Maori Affairs Act 1953, Mag- istrates' Courts Act 1947, Ombudsmen Act 1975, Public Revenues Act 1953 Section 19 (1A), Legal Aid Act 1969 (as inserted by section 8 (2), Legal Aid	Legal Aid (Disposable Income) Order (No. 2) 1975	1975/276	24/11/75	10c
Amendment Act 1974) Transport Act 1962	Motor Drivers Regulations 1964, Amendment No. 14	1975/277	24/11/75	10c
Shops and Offices Act 1955	Shops and Offices Exempted Goods Order 1975	1975/278	24/11/75	10c
Tokelau Islands Act 1948	Tokelau Islands Crimes Regulations 1975	1975/279	24/11/75	10c
Transport Act 1962	Transport (Vehicular Traffic Road Closure) Regulations	1975/280	24/11/75	10c
Section 58, Wool Marketing Corporation Act 1972	1965, Amendment No. 3 Wool Marketing Corporation Regulations 1974, Amendment No. 2		24/11/75	10c
Social Security Act 1964	Social Security (Dental Benefits) Regulations 1960, Amendment No. 9	1975/282	24/11/75	10c
Agricultural Chemicals Regulations 1968	Revocation of Agricultural Chemicals (Pelleted Insecticide Specification) Notices	1975/283	21/11/75	10c

Copies can be purchased from Government Publications Bookshops—State Advances Building, Rutland Street (P.O. Box 5344), Auckland 1; Barton Street (P.O. Box 857), Hamilton; Mulgrave Street (Private Bag), Wellington 1; World Trade Center, Cubacade, Wellington 1; Rutherford House, Wellington 1; 130 Oxford Terrace (P.O. Box 1721), Christchurch 1; T. and G. Building, Princes Street (P.O. Box 1104), Dunedin. Prices for quantities supplied on application. Copies may be ordered by quoting serial number.

A. R. SHEARER, Government Printer.